

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.4027/2001

RAJENDRA VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHARAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(for directions and office report)

With

I.A. No. 2 in C.A.No.4029/2001 (Rajendra Verma (D) thru LRs vs. Kailash Singh & Anr.) (for directions and office report)

Date : 18/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. A K Ganuli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Applicant (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Learned counsel for the the applicant prays for and is allowed one week's time for filing the rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master