

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4027 OF 2001

RAJENDRA VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal NO. 4029 of 2001

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Goyal, adv.

Mr. Shamba Dutta, adv.

Mr. Shesadri S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Peremptorily we grant two weeks' time to the appellant-non-
applicant to seek instructions and state before this Court where
a compromise has been effected between the parties or not.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master