

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4027 OF 2001

RAJENDRA VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No.4029/2001

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.K. Puri, learned counsel appearing for the appellants states

that he has no instructions in the matter and he is not in a position to say

whether there has been any settlement or not.

In this view of the matter let the appeals be heard in normal course.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Dhawan)

Court Master
ster

(Vijay

Court Ma