

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4027 OF 2001

RAJENDRA VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV SHARAN SINGH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4029 of 2001
(With apln. for directions and with office report)

Date: 10/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for either of the parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4027 OF 2001

RAJENDRA VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

...APPELLANT (S)

Versus

SHIV SHARAN SINGH

..RESPONDENT
(S)

WITH C.A. NO. 4029/2001

ORDER

None appears for either of the parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.K. MATHUR)J.

.....j.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
October 10, 2007.